in this profession to earn money from illicit means rather than protecting them. Mr. Aziz 

then requested Mr. Hadayatullah for a figure that represented his current monthly income 

and also an increment figure, which the police officer would like to receive per month. 

Mr. Hadayatullah answered that he was getting paid twenty five thousand (25,000) Rupees a 

month; and the increment figure should be fair and justified according to the duties that the 

officer is hired to perform. 

Mr. Nazir Khan, Deputy Superintendent of Police (DSP), Nowshera explained that he did 

not find the data showed in the presentation, with regards to the police related answers to be